Electric Drives Linear Motion and Rexroth
and Controls Hydraulics Assembly Technologies Pneumatics Service
Bosch Group

TEEFTSEL - fRERE

ISO 15552, %31 ICL




2 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

TEEFSEL - FEREL
ISO 15552, #3l ICL

RI#SEL, 1SO 15552, &5 ICL

»‘;*) ﬁ‘ﬁ% ’%352#1;5&?&1 > EO:G1/8-G1/2 » EARK » FHMEE » Ei: <3, TATH S
| i CYPMERE
RIS 4, 1SO 15552, %31 ICL ~ 9
> J32-125mm » EO: G 1/8-G 1/2 » WEAR » HHIMEE » i |3, TIATH
> EEN: FHA, SMEY
Pt 44
P HE T
PR ST 13
SEREY
Yo AB7, H5 R D Ay b 7R JEE 14
& > SEEFEEFHS 1SO 15552
AB6, U2t 14
g?%‘. > SEEEREMFE 1SO 15552
CS7, Lagerbock mit spharischem Gelenklager & f EH) 15
/@ > SEEREBERE VDMA 24562 EH2
of 1
MP2, U %3t 16
. > SEHEEREMFE 1SO 15552
&
,"-\. .

%

MP2, U, Ze3 14 17

! > SEEEREMNE 1SO 15552

MP4, U e R4 EE MP2, AB3
E@ > SHEREERA 1SO 15552 17
~~~_"0&

s MP9, UT, 2ok e 5 Bcam T 18
o= AT4, H7& L FE MT4, MT5, MT6 19
jg P > SAETEESE SO 15552

FRo BRI 20
MF1, MF2, sk 234 20

> SEIEEREBFNE 1SO 15552

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF



Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

EEFTSA - FRARE
ISO 15552, %3l ICL

MPS6, R Ek 77 [ 4 AR X (e 3 7R

- 21
4’(@ -
>
__ MT5, MT6, BEh& 4, RImE AR 23
e 0.
qo‘.“”‘
~ JP1, REEE AT EEEEE 23
OB
MSH1, M EIERE 24
\’Q $HAA4 24
§(‘ AAB, HEZEMT T X EIE R BRI HIZI%E AB6 25
RS 26
EETEEY
P MR9, i T & AT RIS IR BE
€
=% PM5, MR & EREM, B
a5 28
= AP6, 77 [l 29
'.”};- AP2, LI 5H., $EEE 30
r‘ =
AP2, [EEFUREEL 30
ﬁ > TEER
£R2E. (EEBRETHE. ME
— femiss, %51 ST6
— > 6 mm Al > B > SRS 32
- femiss, %51 ST6
- > 6 mm S > B > BAEHEL, M8, 3-8, BRILIEET &
i f£Ri8s, 7% STe
- > 6 mm il » B » ZAEL, M8, 3-8t &
-’ fERi%E, %51 ST6
I > 6 mm I > B > BAHES, M12, 3-8, SRTEARET 86
ERBEETRE
- > BETF RS 27 ST6 37
Y, 73] CN2 a7
ﬁ'—‘ > HEEE, M8, 3-8t » FII BB4iLkiR, 3-4F » EHM

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



4 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

BEFTSAL - AR
ISO 15552, %3l ICL

M8x1 $BEE (§3k), &3 CN2
’ > $EEE, Mex1, 3-8 » HHY
L

38

M8x1 & (8k), &5 CN2
AN > HEIE, MBx1, 36 » B

39

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4



Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 5

EEFTSUEL - FRAEREL

EIHH ST, 1SO 15552, &5l ICL
> @32-125mm » ¥O: G 1/8- G 1/2 » MEAR » HHMFE » Fid: S, TATH » FHET: IMEL

kR ISO 15552
ERESEERT RER4L
TIEENEE 1,5 bar/ 10 bar
RERE R/IME/RKE -25°C/ +70°C
00120530 R/ ESNREE -25°C / +70°C
B EH=R
BRI /N max. 50 ym
ERZSHHEHE 0 mg/m3 - 5 mg/m3
e HEEEHRINEN 6,3 bar
w7
SHET $EM, PAARE (kAL TR
EEM TEN
RN $EM-ESE 1, FARE (LAbIE
)= $EM-ESE 1, FARE (L ALIE
ZE RaE
AT RERSTHIZE TEEN
BN BRERE
HARMEE
B EAESAVREMREFIREMNREES °C, FEALF WRSIEEA 3 °C,
B ERESHNBSELAERMEREGTDRHAT,
m RAEALE Bosch Rexroth AR FRIAIHLIH, S “BARAERETHHAE.
m MRSV ENEEES
EE-0 [mm] 32 40 50 63 80
BEIEFREES [N] 435 665 1039 1766 2855
HHIEFREES [N] 507 792 1237 1964 3167
ZKE [mm] 11,5 15 17 16,5 19,5
ZhgeE [J] 48 9 15 27 54
BE 0 mm{7#2 [ka] 0,45 0,76 1,1 1,17 25
10mm{T32 [kl 0,02 0,029 0,045 0,049 0,078
BX1TiE [mm] 1850 1850 1850 1850 1800
BE-0 [mm] 100 125
HEIEFREES [N] 4639 7422
HHIEFREES [N] 4948 7731
ZmKE [mm] 19,5 22
ZhgEE ]| 88 140
B8 0 mm{Tig [kl 3,7 6,9
10mmiT32 [kl 0,1 0,131
BX1TiE [mm] 1800 1800

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



6

EEFSE - FRAEREL

Bosch Rexroth AG

| Pneumatics

EHSEL, 1SO 15552, &%l ICL
> @32-125mm » EEO: G 1/8- G 1/2 » WEAR » WHMEE » Eih: S5, TEBH » FEF: IMEY

EE-0 32 40 50 63 80
BEF-IRL M10x1,25 M12x1,25 M16x1,5 M16x1,5 M20x1,5
o G1/8 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 3/8 G 3/8
EEAT-0 12 16 16 20 25
1712 25 R480060005 R480060018 R480060026 R480060036 R480060060
50 R480058830 R480059528 R480060027 R480058890 R480060061
80 R480060006 R480060019 R480060028 R480060037 R480060063
100 R480059075 R480060020 R480060029 R480060038 R480060064
125 R480060007 R480060021 R480060030 R480060039 R480059699
160 R480060008 R480059526 R480060031 R480060040 R480060065
200 R480060009 R480060022 R480060032 R480060041 R480059532
250 R480060010 R480060023 R480060033 R480060043 R480060066
320 R480060011 R480060024 R480060034 R480060042 R480060067
400 R480060012 R480059529 R480058941 R480060044 R480060068
500 R480060013 R480060025 R480060035 R480060045 R480060069
EE-0 100 125
EET-1BY M20x1,5 M27x2
#0O G1/2 G1/2
EEH-0 25 32
1712 25 R480060070 R480060080
50 R480060071 R480060081
80 R480060072 R480060082
100 R480060073 R480060083
125 R480060074 R480060084
160 R480060075 R480060085
200 R480060076 R480060086
250 R480058909 R480060087
320 R480060077 R480060088
400 R480060078 R480060089
500 R480060079 R480060091

RS

AFE@RTAHITRE, EEARINMVEZERME (www.boschrexroth.com/pneumatics) Bk Z i
iEHBosch Rexroth$ &/

HEFIRARNM SRS MEER O SEENER, FHRERFLMYE

S @-BR, 7EZLPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, &8 EXALF|




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 7
EEFSE - fRARET
EFHSHEL, 1SO 15552, &% ICL
> @32-125mm » EO: G 1/8-G 1/2 » RNIEAR » HEHIMFE » &Fih: S3h, TTATE » FET: JIMEL
FEFEE
Vgs [M]
3
2 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
1 5 \ \ \\ \ \\\\ <
’ N N ONE;
\\ e"o\e‘%\ % ) \7\00\35‘\75‘0 \
1 N N \\ \\ N \\
A \\\ N \‘\ \\\ \\\ \\ \\
N N N N NS
0.8 \\ N \\\ N N N\ 6900 9{0
N N ]
0.6 > N 9,
° 2
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
1 2 3 57 10 20 30 50 100 200 500 1000 2000 5000
00134208 _c
g
EE E
VD_, . VA TG
SW
2
« L
L12
Q| ¥ S —H
T 1] B RE <5 S S 7@_71 =
HE e O
N <=1/ |
AM | WH PL
L8+S
ZJ+S
G BG
L9
SH
R D 1 =
[vs]
S=17#&
EE-0 AM oB BG E EE G H KK KV KW L2 L8 L9
di11
32 22 30 16 495 G1/8 28 3,1 | M10x1,25 16 5 16| 94+04 5
40 24 35 16 545 G1/4 33 3,1 | M12x1,25 18 6 19| 105 +0,7 5

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




8

Bosch Rexroth AG

EEATSEL - fRAEREL

| Pneumatics

EHSEL, 1SO 15552, &%l ICL
> @32-125mm » 0: G 1/8- G 1/2 » AR » HHMEE » Eih: K3, TEBH » B SMEY

EE-0 AM 2B BG E EE G H KK KV KW L2 L8 L9
di1
50 32 40 18 67| G1/4 31 3,1 M16x1,5 24 8 24| 106 +0,7 6
63 32 45 18 78| G3/8 38 3,1 M16x1,5 24 8 24| 121 +0,8 6
80 40 45 19 100 G 3/8 38 3,1| M20x1,5 30 10 30| 128 +0,8 0,5
100 40 55 19 120 G172 42 3,1| M20x1,5 30 10 35 138 +1 0,5
125 54 60 21 145 G1/2 54 3,1 M27x2 41 13,5 45 160 +1 0,6
HE- O L12 P| OMM PL RT swW TG VA VD WH ZJ
g8
32 6 4 12 16 M6 10| 32,5 +0,5 3,5 4 26 120
40 6,5 5 16 17 Mé 13| 38,0 £0,5 3,5 4 30 135
50 8 7,7 20 16 M8 17| 46,5 £0,6 4 4 37 143
63 8 11 20 19 M8 17| 56,5 +0,7 4 4 37 158
80 10 11 25 19 M10 22| 72,0 £0,7 4 4 46 174
100 10 17 25 19 M10 22| 89,0 +0,7 4 4 51 189
125 13 27,5 32 20 M12 27| 11011 6 4 65 225

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 9
EEFSE - fRARET
B SETL, 1ISO 15552, %51 ICL
> @32-125mm » #FEO: G 1/8- G 1/2 » MIEARX » FHMEEE » Fb: S, TTETIE » FEF: TR, SMRL
kR ISO 15552
ERESEERT RER4L
TIEENEE 1 bar/ 10 bar
RERE R/IME/RKE -20°C/ +80°C
REEENREE -25°C/+70°C
N EH=R
BRI /N max. 50 ym
ERZSHHEHE 0 mg/m3 - 5 mg/m3
HEEEHRINEN 6,3 bar
w7
‘:ﬁ% SHET $EH, PRTRE (L AbIE
EEM TEN
THE Lot
BIRER $EH, PRIRE (L AbIE
B= $B4, FRIRE (L AbIE
A ) B
AT EERSHIZE TEEN
BN BREREE
HAMEE
B EHESWAEMETFHRENANRIEES °C, FERKF MRSIEERN 3 °C.
B EREZESHIASESRER MEREFGPRERT.
m RA{ERALZE Bosch Rexroth AR FRIAINIAE, S0 “BAERETHHAE.
m MRSV ENEEEY
EE-0 [mm] 32 40 50 63 80
HEISHNEEN [N] 435 660 1035 1765 2855
HHEHREEN [N] 435 660 1035 1765 2855
ZRKE [mm] 11,5 15 17 16,5 19,5
ZhEEE [ 4.8 9 15 27 54
B8 0 mm{Ti2 [kl 0,58 0,8 1,34 1,72 2,92
10mmi{Ti2 [kl 0,031 0,048 0,072 0,079 0,124
=AITEE [mm] 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
i 1) 1) 1) 1) 1)
EE-0 [mm] 100 125
HBEIEFHEES [N] 4635 7220
HHIEFREES [N] 4635 7220
ZHhKE [mm] 19,5 22
ZhEEE ]| 88 140
B 0 mmfTig [ka] 4,08 8,92
10mm{T#E [ka] 0,139 0,22
=AITIE [mm] 1500 1500
i 1) 1)

1) SEARMAL: $8H

HEFIRARNM RS MEER O SEEHER, FRERERMYE

SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




10 Bosch Rexroth AG

EEATSEL - fRAEREL

| Pneumatics

EHSEL, 1SO 15552, &%l ICL
> @32-125mm » EEO: G 1/8- G 1/2 » WEAR » WHMEE » Eih: S5, TEBH » FEF: THL, IMEY

EE-O 32 40 50 63 80
TEEAT-IRL M10x1,25 M12x1,25 M16x1,5 M16x1,5 M20x1,5
#0 G1/8 G 1/4 G1/4 G 3/8 G 3/8
178 25 R480193041 R480193160 R480140572 R480161345 R480193182
50 R480164229 R480191357 R480178656 R480192685 R480190899
80 R480189168 R480193161 R480193169 R480140270 R480193183
100 R480181243 R480193162 R480178406 R480193176 R480140266
125 R480193155 R480193163 R480140573 R480079636 R480178891
160 R480156543 R480193164 R480193170 R480193177 R480183597
200 R480193156 R480193165 R480193171 R480153420 R480193184
250 R480185615 R480190116 R480193172 R480193178 R480174928
320 R480193157 R480193166 R480193173 R480193179 R480193185
400 R480193158 R480193167 R480193174 R480193180 R480189967
500 R480193159 R480193168 R480193175 R480193181 R480193186
HE-O 100 125
:ﬁ% EEAF-ARLY M20x1,5 M27x2
#O G1/2 G1/2
1798 25 R480193187 R480193196
50 R480193188 R480193200
80 R480193189 R480193201
100 R480173536 R480193202
125 R480193190 R480178609
160 R480193191 R480193203
200 R480193192 R480193204
250 R480179848 R480193205
320 R480193193 R480193206
400 R480193194 R480193207
500 R480193195 R480193208

AIEE

EFERATASHITERE, BFERRINNESRE (www.boschrexroth.com/pneumatics) FEXZ I
JEBBosch Rexroth$y &/l

HEFIRARNM SRS MEER O SEENER, FHRERFLMYE

SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 11
EEFSE - fRARET
B SEL 1SO 15552, &%l ICL
> @32-125mm » EO: G 1/8-G 1/2 » WEAR » HHIEEE » Frh: [ah, TTETH » EEF: T, IMEG
FHEEE
Vgs [M]
3
2 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
15 \ \ \\ \ \\\\ <
' N SN ONE
\\ e"o\e‘j\o\ % ) \7\00\6?5* D\
N N \\ N N \\
1 b, \\\ N N \\\ \\\ \\ \\
N NEAY N ©
0.8 \\ N \\\ \\ NG 6%0 9{0
N N g
N ©.
0.6 o >,
(2 2
05 < >
0.4
0.3
0.2
1 2 3 5 7 10 20 30 50 100 200 500 1000 2000 5000
00134208 _c
Mg
EE E
vD_ . L12
s
s SW
8y M o ‘
>
i - @ ~
- EH: {gz S —-—] - (14
C =7/ [l ] D_T
AM | WH | G PL|L2
L8 +S
ZM + 2xS
5g
L9
KW
_ = N [ I I A | I )]
Q
16404
S =178
HE-0 AM 2B BG E EE G H KK KV KW L2 L8 L9
di1
32 22 30 16 49,5 G1/8 28 3,1 | M10x1,25 16 5 16 94 +0,4 5
40 24 35 16 54,5 G1/4 33 3,1 | M12x1,25 18 6 19| 105+0,7 5

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




12

Bosch Rexroth AG

EEATSEL - fRAEREL

| Pneumatics

EHSEL, 1SO 15552, &%l ICL

> @32-125mm » O: G 1/8- G 1/2 » MEAR » HHMFE » Fid: ], TATH » FHET: FilY, JIMELY

EE-0 AM 2B BG E EE G H KK KV KW L2 L8 L9
di1
50 32 40 18 67| G1/4 31 3,1 M16x1,5 24 8 24| 106 +0,7 6
63 32 45 18 78| G3/8 38 3,1 M16x1,5 24 8 24| 121 +0,8 6
80 40 45 19 100 G 3/8 38 3,1| M20x1,5 30 10 30| 128 +0,8 0,5
100 40 55 19 120 G172 42 3,1| M20x1,5 30 10 35 138 +1 0,5
125 54 60 21 145 G1/2 54 3,1 M27x2 41 13,5 45 160 +1 0,6
HE- O L12 P| OMM PL RT swW TG VD WH ZM
g8
32 6 4 12 16 M6 10| 32,5 +0,5 4 26 120
40 6,5 5 16 17 Mé 13| 38,0 £0,5 4 30 135
50 8 7,7 20 16 M8 17| 46,5 £0,6 4 37 143
63 8 11 20 19 M8 17| 56,5 +0,7 4 37 143
80 10 11 25 19 M10 22| 72,0 £0,7 4 46 174
100 10 17 25 19 M10 22| 89,0 0,7 4 51 189
125 13 27,5 32 20 M12 27| 11011 4 65 225

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

EEFTSUEL - FRAEREL

13

ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14

Pt R #BE 5T

B E

7N

?E
§ ERERATHESHMEEEESIEMME, BETHLER, Bit, FATERERERTEEERNEIHEE,

00136559

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



14 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
TREATSE - #REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
AB7, e I Y i 3%
> SEIBIFERBFFS 1SO 15552
GL EM
| acx .13
&= i BR
Uhe. . QEB ||
- W ]
2 _‘_,..--"‘/ * E --‘/77\“
00105160 [ | ;
RA l—‘
- [an]
UR TE
UL
B FE-0 BR BT| O©CK| OEB EM GL L3 1) PH RA TE
H9 H13 Js14 JS15| JS14| JS14
1825805275 32 10 8 10 6,6| 26-0,2/-0,6 21 10 32 18 38
1825805276 40 11 10 12 6,6| 28-0,2-0,6 24 12 36 22 41
1825805277 50 13 12 12 9| 32-0,2/-0,6 33 16 45 30 50
1825805278 63 15 12 16 9| 40-0,2/-0,6 37 16 50 35 52
1825805279 80 15 14 16 11| 50-0,2/-0,6 47 20 63 40 66
1825805280 100 19 15 20 11| 60-0,2/-0,6 55 20 71 50 76
1825805281 125 22,5 20 25 14| 70-0,5/-1,5 70 30 90 60 94
&R UL1)| UR1) W B3]
1825805275 51 31| HRABHHK it
1825805276 54 35| HRAEBHHK HEEE
1825805277 65 45| HREBHHK HEEE
1825805278 67 50 | BRIKRABHH i
1825805279 86 60 | HRIKABHH HESE
1825805280 96 70 | BRIKAEBHHK i
1825805281 124 90 | FRRAEBHHR s
1) KA.
AB6, U R4
» SEEFEREFNS 1SO 15552
CP
CcG ke
8, 8
[V
— @ 8 (@)
wl o 1] Sj G 4
00105816 ] -v_%l ’\@ 4
_.I.J .L11
bl
FM 00105819

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF

F : RXEEEE, SFBRMEESE




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 15
EEFSEL - FRAEREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P
@B E%E-0|B3:0,2| OCF|CGD10| CPdi2| @d3| Od4 oD E FM| L11)| L4205
F7 0,2
1827001593 32 3,3 10 14 34 6,6 11 30 49 22 45 5,5
1827001594 40 43 12 16 40 6,6 11 35 55 25 4,5 5,5
1827001595 50 43 16 21 45 9 15 40 67 27 4,5 6,5
1827002024 63 43 16 21 51 9 15 45 77 32 4,5 6.5
1827001597 80 43 20 25 65 11 18 45 97 36 4,5 10
1827001598 100 4,3 20 25 75 11 18 55 117 41 4,5 10
1827001599 125 6,3 30 37 97 14 20 60 140 50 7 10
P=miEs L11 R4 SR| T0,2 TG "
-0,5
1827001593 16,5 17 11 3| 32,5+0,2 $aHE
1827001594 18 20 12 4| 38102 $aHF
1827001595 23 22 15 4| 46,5+0,2 samt
1827002024 23 25 15 4| 56,5+0,2 $aHt
1827001597 27 30 20 4| 72102 $aHt
1827001598 27 32 20 4| 89102 Bt
1827001599 40 42 26 6| 110+0,3 $aHt
1) &/ME
CS7, Lagerbock mit spharischem Gelenklager 5 f EE/Y
» SEEFHEENS VDMA 24562 &= 152
B EN
A G1 EU
& [
P4
A L N HIN R N
O IR 5
I
I I
00105817 O ©
2 Jii
7! |
G2 | | @S5 (x4)
G3 L K
K2
00105820
FRiB| FE-0 CH| @CN| EU1) EN| ER1) G1 G2| G31)| H12) H6 K1
JS15 H7 -1,0 JS14| Js14 JS14
1827001784 32 32 10 10,5 14 16 21 18 31 16 9 1 38
1827001785 40 36 12 12 16 18 24 22 35 20 9 1 41
1827001786 50 45 16 15 21 21 33 30 45 22| 11 1 50
1827001787 63 50 16 15 21 23 37 35 50 27| 11 1 52
1827001788 80 63 20 18 25 28 47 40 60 31| 12415 66
1827001789 100 71 20 18 25 30 55 50 70 38| 13£1,5 76
1827001790 125 90 30 25 37 40 70 60 90 40| 17 +1,5 94

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



16 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

EERSE - fRAERET

ISO 15552, %%l ICL

Pt 14

B K21)| 0S5 Z2) wE £
H13

1827001784 51 6,6 4° | FRRRABHH s
1827001785 54 6,6 4° | FRRRABHH EeE
1827001786 65 9 4° | FRRRABHH EeE
1827001787 67 9 4° | A BHH B
1827001788 86 11 4° | HIRABHEH% T
1827001789 96 11 4° | HIRABHS% P
1827001790 124 14 4° | HIRABH% B

1) RKIE.

2) &/IME

MP2, UR. 25
» SEHETREBEFNS ISO 15552

o @
x e 1
y .~ % &7/
f A\ p cB
< A 0 UB
‘ 00130359
HERNETTER  RYETEE, GFEETIER
P523_025

ERE| EZE-0| CBH14| g CDH9 E FL L 1) MR2)| UBh13 TG #El
1827001289 32 26 10 49 +1 22 +0,2 12 10 45 32,5 +0,2 A%t
1827001290 40 28 12 53 +1 25 +0,2 15 13 52 38 +0,2 A%
1827001291 50 32 12 63 +1 27 +0,2 15 13 60 46,5 +0,2 =t
1827001500 63 40 16 73 #1 32 +0,2 18 17 70 56,5 +0,2 =t
1827001293 80 50 16 98 +1 36 +0,2 20 17 90 72,0 £0,2 $B4t
1827001294 100 60 20| 115+1| 41+0,2 25 18 110 89,0 £0,2 =t
1827004862 125 70 25 140| 50 +0,2 30 26 130 110 20,3 | KA B

=R RE
1827001289 -
1827001290
1827001291
1827001500
1827001293
1827001294
1827004862 bt

1) &/ME
2) RAfE.

HEFIRARNM SRS MEER O SEENER, FHRERFLMYE

SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 17
HEATSE - REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
MP2, U, &34
> SEIBIERBFHFE 1SO 15552
E
© | @
o R
| @ &
- CB -
UB
VB
HERNTEE  KRXETEE, SIFERIIETIZR
FRRB| EE-0 CB| @CD E1) FL L2) MR | UB h14 VB TG #E
H14 H9
3682903590 32 26 10 47| 22+0,2 12 11 45 50| 325#0,2| 4BH-ESHE
3682904590 40 28 12 54| 25%0,2 15 13 52 57 38,0+0,2| 4$AM-IEEEH
3682905590 50 32 12 65| 27+0,2 15 13 60 65 46,5+0,2 | $aM-IESEH
3682906590 63 40 16 75| 32+0,2 20 17 70 76| 56,5+0,2| $AH-IEEHE
3682908590 80 50 16 94| 36+0,2 20 17 90 96| 72,0+02| 4$AM-FESHH
3682910590 100 60 20 112 41402 25 21 110 117 89,0 +0,2 | $B#f-FEHEH
S ] eS| 12$T
3682903590 | PARSE(LALIE | AEEN
3682904590 | PARSELALIE | AEEN
3682905590 | PHARSALALIE | RN
3682906590 | FHIRSF(LALIE | 5N
3682908590 | FHIRSF(LALIE | 5N
3682910590 | PHARSF(LALIE | 5N
1) KA.
2) &/ME
MP4, U o234 Z i MP2, AB3
» SHETERBEMNS ISO 15552
EW
MR ,
NN N, TR
ff g 17 — - + -O
\\ ’ | = 1 8 ]/
o k m [m) D Q \'E'T Ix y,
1 . O G 1
P523_024 L1 TG
L E
_FL |

it

735

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH

AEERE : WEMRSEEEER

00126403_a




18 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
TREATSE - #REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
@S| EE-0| CDH9 @D o D1 E EW| FL #0,2| 10,5 L1) L11)| MR2)
1827001283 32 10| 30 H11 6,6 48| 26-0,2/-0,6 22 55 12 45 10
1827001284 40 12| 35H11 6,6 53| 28-0,2/-0,6 25 55 15 45 12
1827001285 50 12| 40 H11 9 63| 32-0,2/-0,6 27 6,5 15 45 12
1827020086 63 16| 45 H11 9 73| 40-0,2/-0,6 32 6,5 20 45 16
1827001287 80 16| 45 H11 11 98| 50-0,2/-0,6 36 10 20 45 16
1827001288 100 20| 55H11 11 115| 60-0,2/-0,6 41 10 25 45 20
1827004866 125 25| 60 H11 14 140| 70-0,5/-1,2 50 10 30 7 26
R412012202 32 10| 30 H11 6,6 48| 26-0,2/-0,6 22 55 12 45 10
R412012203 40 12| 35H11 6,6 53| 28-0,2/-0,6 25 55 15 4,5 12
R412012204 50 12| 40 H11 9 63| 32-0,2/-0,6 27 6,5 15 4,5 12
R412012205 63 16| 45 H11 9 73| 40-0,2/-0,6 32 6,5 20 4,5 16
R412012206 80 16| 45 H11 11 98| 50-0,2/-0,6 36 10 20 45 16
R412012207 100 20| 55H11 11 115| 60-0,2/-0,6 41 10 25 45 20
AR ] TG #E e 1257
1827001283 | 32,5+0,2 = -1-
1827001284 38 0,2 = -1-
1827001285 | 46,5 +0,2 $aMt -1-
1827020086 | 56,5 0,2 $aH -1-
1827001287 72 40,2 $EH -1-
1827001288 89 +0,2 $aMF -1-
1827004866 110 20,3 | BRI A B ER | -
R412012202 32,5 40,2 $EM | PEHARSEILALIE | EEHN
R412012203 38 40,2 $EMF | BHARSELALIE | RN
R412012204 46,5 +0,2 $aM | BAARSEILALIE | RN
R412012205 56,5 +0,2 $AMF | BAARSEILALIE | AEEH
R412012206 72 0,2 $aMF | BAARSEILALIE | AEEN
R412012207 89 0,2 $amt | PEREILALIE | G
1) &/ME
2) ZXfE.
MP9, U, 3= FE 45 B ih 4t
; E @CD
PEAR)
w 9]7 )
A\ ]_ )
EW | L
e |
MR
00126404
HERNTER : WHEHREIEETIZE
=@ | E=E-0| CDH9 E EW FL L MR | TG +0,2 e BB
[kg]
3683202000 25 10 40 17,5 20 14,5 12 27| AM-EHG 0,1
3683203000 32 10 46 255 22 16,5 14 32,5| $AM-ESHE 0,1
3683204000 40 12 55 27 25 17,5 19 38| $aM-IESEHF 0,1

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 19

HEATSE - REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
@B EE-0| CDH9 E EW FL L MR | TG 0,2 et EE
[kgl
3683205000 50 12 62 31 27 18,5 19,5 46,5| $BH-ESEH 0,2
3683206000 63 16 80 39,5 32 21,5 26 56,5| $BH-EHHE 0,3
3683208000 80 16 94 49,5 36 24,5 27 72| sEM-ESHH 0,4
3683210000 100 20 114 59,5 41 26,5 29 89| $AM-IESHE 0,7

AT4, &R E MT4, MT5, MT6
» SEEEFEEFS ISO 15552
OF

Y
A

o | : - i
I | Ll
' A | T [}
00105163 = !J_l ~ %
||I_ —:'ll_ = T =
| |
: (I : || & Ll
L | L v
-¢ TH Lo
- uL -
| I
) )
= Y_ 11D INL g
P4 E >
| B E

i T — Y

TRiHB| EE-0| OCR OF | FK 0,1 FN| ©HB| N-04 NH NH1 NH2| TH 20,15| UL 8
H7 H13 H12

1827001603 32 12 11 15 +0,1 30 6,6 6,8 15 7,5 18| 32102 46

1827001604 40, 50 16 15| 180,1 36 9 9 18 9 21| 36+0,2 55

1827001605 63, 80 20 18| 20 20,1 40 11 11 20 10 23| 42+0,2 65

1827001606 | 100, 125 25 20| 25%0,1 50 14 13 25 12,5 285| 5002 75
ERE w7l =@ #HiiE
[#]
1827001603 W PEEE 2
1827001604 W P 2
1827001605 N PEEE 2
1827001606 W P 2

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



20 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EESE - fERE
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P45
hREHREG
TK
f—————
| |
| |
Paate) PSS mmn ERS T 4
1 =
I I Q
| |
|
_ A I | I I Lo | I =
1 -]
00129240 I
| |
| |
Qeee) N T T .
1
I I
| |
™ TL
—

Fafin| EFE-0 TK| TLh14 ™ UW| @ TD e9 #E e A
2795010320 32 25 12 56 £0,8 1) 67 1) 12 2l B -
2795010400 40 28 16 63 0,8 75 16 2l P ISO 15552
2795010500 50 28 16 75 +1,0 95 16 2l EEE ISO 15552
2795010630 63 36 20 90 +1,0 105 20 22l EEE ISO 15552
2795010800 80 36 20 110 1,3 130 20 2l SEEE ISO 15552
2795011000 100 48 25 132 1,3 145 25 2l e ISO 15552
2795011250 125 50 25 160 +1,5 175 25 il W ISO 15552

1) JEE BRISO 15552 fRfk
MF1, MF2, ik =35
» SEEFEREHFS 1SO 15552
] N I
= 5
2 s = Rd T
o -—— S E
A Vaad i
[Ty [T Bl b
| 1 O B el U P
- . S
¢ ¢ s Y2 b | &
A3 L4 R
00105812 -&F-'_ TG
E 00126399
BENFTEE  ZZEERE, SFEETIER

Fafin| EE-0| 9d Hi1 gd1 gd2 E 1) OFB L4 MF R TF TG

1827001277 32 30 6,6 11 50 7 45 10 32 64| 32,5+0,2

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 21
EEFSE - fRARET
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P
F@miiE| EE-0| odHi1 ad1 gd2 E 1) OFB L4 MF R TF TG
1827001278 40 35 6,6 11 55 9 45 10 36 72| 38202
1827001279 50 40 9 15 65 9 6 12 45 90| 46,5 +0,2
1827001499 63 45 9 15 75 9 6 12 50 100| 56,5 +0,2
1827001281 80 45 11 18 100 12 9 16 63 126| 72+0,2
1827001282 100 55 11 18 120 14 9 16 75 150| 89 +0,2
1827004861 125 60 14 20 140 16 10,5 20 90 180| 110 +0,3
AR ] UF i e
1827001277 80 7 B
1827001278 90 W B
1827001279 110 4 it
1827001499 125 4 it
1827001281 154 M it
1827001282 186 W s
1827004861 220 2 S
1) &XK{E.
(g
[2]
= x
A - O
I zl © 3
[a] . \
00105818 r_'_, ‘ I )
T i
1Ny oo
| .
_[7 DY
i -/
i
= 2
@l — 19
TG
E
00126391
HENTEE WK EEE R
Rl EE-0 @CX | @D H11 @D1 | DL 0,2 E | EX-0,1 ER EU H L1 L3
H7 H13 min.
1827001619 32 10 30 6,6 22 47 14 15 10,5 9 45 36
1827001620 40 12 35 6,6 25 53 16 18 12 9 45 42
1827001621 50 16 40 9 27 65 21 20 15 10,5 45 48
1827020087 63 16 45 9 32 75 21 23 15 10,5 45 55
1827001623 80 20 45 11 36 95 25 27 18 14 45 70
1827001624 100 20 55 11 41 115 25 30 18 15 45 80

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




22 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EERSE - fRAERET
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P4
@R EE-0| O0CX|eDH1i1 oD1 | DL 0,2 E| EX -0,1 ER EU H L1 L3
H7 H13 min.
1827001625 125 30 60 14 50 140 37 40 25 16 7 100
2798060320 32 10 30 6,7 22 46 14 17 12,5 6,5 45 32,5
2798060400 40 12 35 6,7 25 55 16 20 14 8 45 38
2798060500 50 12 40 9 25 62 16 22 14 9 5 46,5
2798060630 63 16 45 9 32 80 21 25 17 11 5 56,5
2798060800 80 16 45 11 36 94 21 30 17 12 5 72
2798061000 100 20 55 11 41 114 25 32 20 15 5 89
P iEs L4| MS-0,5 R1 TG L Ei] $R4T L
min.
1827001619 55 15 12| 32,502 st -1- ISO 15552
1827001620 55 18 15 38 £0,2 a4t -|- ISO 15552
1827001621 6,5 21 19| 46,5202 Bt -1- ISO 15552
1827020087 6,5 23 21 56,5 +0,2 st -1- ISO 15552
1827001623 10 27 24 72 40,2 st -1- ISO 15552
1827001624 10 30 25 89 +0,2 2t -1- ISO 15552
1827001625 10 40 33 110 0,3 $EH -|- ISO 15552
2798060320 55 17 16,5 32,5 $EM | BAARSEILALIE | REEN -
2798060400 55 20 19,5 38 $EM | BAARSE(LALIE | REEN -
2798060500 6,5 24 18,5 46,5 $EM | BHARSEILALIE | RN -
2798060630 6,5 25 25,5 56,5 $E4T | PRARSELALIE | 4B -
2798060800 10 30 26 72 $AM | BHARSELALIE | 45N -
2798061000 10 32 31 89 | BARELALIE | BN -
P iiEs =
[kg]
1827001619 0,1
1827001620 0,1
1827001621 0,2
1827020087 0,3
1827001623 0,6
1827001624 0,8
1827001625 1,4
2798060320 -
2798060400 -
2798060500 -
2798060630 -
2798060800 -
2798061000 -

HEFIRARNM SRS MEER O SEENER, FHRERFLMYE

SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 23
EEFSE - fRARET
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
MT5, MT6, B, HithslEn
i . ™
{‘ D -
- Sy B ]
\“ . -¢‘§J/ —\ \\J/~ = A TN N
| & el =
00128925 NS ‘ PNg
Ty — fanY -
& 1Y) ?
6 |l [T Ll
_uw | [
00126407
ZHERTEESERARE.,
HENDTEE : BIZERETREOEETIZR
E@ERiE| EE-0| 0dHI1 o d1 o d2 L1| TG 0,2 TK| TLh14| TMhi4 UW| O TD e9
1827001609 32 30 6,6 11 7,5 32,5 16 12 50 48 12
1827001610 40 35 6,6 11 7,5 38 20 16 63 56 16
1827001611 50 40 9 15 10 46,5 24 16 75 65 16
1827002046 63 45 9 15 10 56,5 24 20 90 75 20
1827001613 80 45 11 18 16 72 28 20 110 100 20
1827001614 100 55 11 18 25,5 89 38 25 132 120 25
1827001615 125 60 14 20 34 110 46 25 160 145 25
i UAR ) #E KA
1827001609 | KR BEEH e
1827001610 | IKIRE BEES e
1827001611 | BIR A Bk g
1827002046 | KA Bk P
1827001613 | I A B8k P
1827001614 | KA BHH% PEEE
1827001615 | KA BE55k PEEE
JP1, djajE= BFiiEEREEE
@d1
] |
I
1
1! ; E , w
IRk
,%,ﬁ,,,i:
|
I
00135554 D

HEFIRARNM RS MEER O SEEHER, FRERERMYE

HEEE : EREERE

SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




<

24 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EERSE - fRAERET
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P4
B FE-0 D o ﬂ; E TG wE
1827020247 32 27 30 47 32,5 $EHt
1827020248 40 27 35 53 38 =)
1827020249 50 32 40 65 46,5 =)
1827020250 63 28 45 75 56,5 $aMt
1827020251 80 38 45 95 72 R
1827020252 100 38 55 115 89 samt
1827020253 125 44 60 140 110 $B%
MS1, I EERE
TG
i TG
P
— i
- - | i
- ; ! 9
1 L !
L L TR
& 0 : :
' 16 00126387
= BENEEE 2 M ENEERE, SEEEeE
00105808
B FE-0 OAB AO AT| AU 0,2 ad E L1 L2 R
1827001271 32 7 8 4+0,3 24 6,6 48 25 15,5 15
1827001272 40 10 10 4+0,3 28 6,6 56 26 17 17,5
1827001273 50 10 11 50,3 32 9 68 32 21,5 20
1827001498 63 10 13 5+0,3 32 9 78 34 21,5 22,5
1827001275 80 12 16 6 +0,5 41 11 98 47 27 22,5
1827001276 100 14,5 19 6 +0,5 41 11 117 52 26,5 27,5
1827001310 125 16,5 20 8+1,0 45 13,5 144 69 30 30
P TG 0,2 TR i @
1827001271 32,5 +0,2 32 W EeE
1827001272 38 40,2 36 W EEE
1827001273 46,5 +0,2 45 W EEE
1827001498 56,5 £0,2 50 W EEE
1827001275 72 40,2 63 W EEE
1827001276 89 0,2 75 W ST
1827001310 110 +0,3 90 W EEE
$HAAL
_ 5‘7
x el
I E— I
|

00105158

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF

00105182




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 25

HEATSE - REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
TRfE| E%E-0| JEKe8 EL| @©d1) L61)| O TDe9 #E e L2314
1823120020 32 10 45,2 +2 23 9 10 W ESE -
1823120021 40 12 52,2 +2 25 9 12 W P -
1823120022 50 12 60,2 +2 25 9 12 W it -
1823120023 63 16 70,2 +2 32 11 16 b SESE -
1823120024 80 16 90,2 +2 32 11 16 b SEsE -
1823120025 100 20 110,2 +2 40 11 20 W it -
5236000092 125 25 132 +0,5 34,2 35 25 W HEsE ISO 15552
el *

1823120020 2)
1823120021 2)
1823120022 2)
1823120023 2)
1823120024 2)
1823120025 2)
5236000092 2)

1) AME.
2) HENFER - HRINHIEE

AA6, HEMTRTREEXENHEHNRE AB6

EL L6 A
oD4 i 8
I i B
] g ——'—-—-—-—J —l— ©
AP
00112286 D300_018
SR 1248, GRPIENFEEREN
@il FE-0 A gd (o] o D3 o D4 O EK EL L6 AP L4
-0,1 H12 h9 +0,2 0,4
5230000082 32 18 22 10 10 3 10 32,5 45 41 14
5231000082 40 22 26 12 12 4 12 38 5 48 16
5232000082 50 28 345 16 16 4 16 43 6 54 20
5233000082 63 28 345 16 16 4 16 49 6 60 20
5234000082 80 28 345 16 16 4 20 63 6 74 24
5235000082 100 28 345 16 16 4 20 73 6 84 24
5236000082 125 40,5 40,5| 20,25 30 6 30 94 5 106 36
F&ERE| o Tg #E L
e
5230000082 10 W ISO 15552
5231000082 12 W -
5232000082 16 W -
5233000082 16 T -
5234000082 20 W -
5235000082 20 TG ISO 15552
5236000082 30 & ISO 15552

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



26 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EEFSEL - #REREL

ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Bt

EHIRET

sk
1247 ER, it iS5 i
00136708
g
r
I
| o .
a
k L
00137141
FE@i®m| al d| E| k| L[| S| r ﬁﬁ{g S
[#]
R402003749| 3| M6| 14| 53| 16| 13| 0,7 4 HYGIENE
BOLT
ICL32/40
R402003750| 3| M8| 18| 6,4| 17| 16| 0,7 4 HYGIENE
BOLT
ICL50/63
g

[

w

o
°

=~
-
A
o
[¢,]
w

\y

0,5

00137142

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4



Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EEFSEL - FRAEREL

ISO 15552, %%l ICL

B
R a d| E| of k| L| S| #KEE Bs
[#F]
R402003751| 4| M10| 24| 79| 88| 15| 21 4
R402003752| 4| M12| 30| 95| 11,5 18| 27 4 HYGIENE
BOLT ICL125

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



28 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
TREATSE - #REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
MR9, A FEEHISTHIZE
LIS
00105168
00105192
FEE KK KV KW i 2
[kgl
8103190464 M10x1,25 16 5 W 0,008
3590304000 M12x1,25 18 6 W 0,02
3590305000 M16x1,5 24 8 W 0,03
3590308000 M20x1,5 30 10 W 0,05
2990600312 M27x2 42 12 AW, MERME 0,07
PM5, M8 SEREM, KK
——— SW2 F . Swi
o . | A
00105169 Q - '@' - %l
5 ' &,
SW4 Ls »
D300_029
* faiEsk
** 0.5 - 2 mmAgE [ F 4
B KK B1| @ D1 D2| ©D3 F L +2 L2 L3+1| SWi1| Sw2| Sws3
1826409002 M10x1,25 6 215 34 14 23 73 20 7,5 19 12 17
1826409003 M12x1,25 7 21,5 34 14 28 77 24 13 19 12 19
1826409004 M16x1,5 8 33,5 47 22 32 108 32 9 30 19 24
1826409005 M20x1,5 10 33,5 47 22 42 122 40 19 30 19 30
1826409006 M27x2 13,5 62 62 28 48 147 54 14 32 24 41
PR Sw4 #E RME EE
[kg]
1826409002 30 W s 0,21
1826409003 30 W s 0,21
1826409004 41 W P 0,65
1826409005 41 W P 0,68
1826409006 55 M P 1,7

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 29
HEATSE - REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
AP6, Fi %
CE
ER
TN
- ; _ §
00105172 \T/
' _sw
JCN
»W\e
| —_—
g a1+ E
i o
&» 00126602
raiB KK AA AV CE| OCN| EN-0,1 ER EU LF sw Z[°]
min. H7 max. max.
1822124002 M8 16 12 36 8 12 12 9,5 12 14 4
1822124003 M10x1,25 19 15 43 10 14 14 11,5 14 17 4
1822124004 M12x1,25 22 18 50 12 16 16 12,5 16 19 4
1822124005 M16x1,5 27 24 64 16 21 21 15,5 21 22 4
1822124006 M20x1,5 34 30 77 20 25 25 18,5 25 30 4
1822124013 M27x2 50 45 110 30 37 35 27 35 41 4
8958209032 M10x1,25 19 15 43 10 14 14 10,5 14 17 6,5
8958209042 M12x1,25 22 18 50 12 16 16 12 16 19 6,5
8958209052 M16x1,5 27 24 64 16 21 21 15 21 22 7,5
8958209062 M20x1,5 34 30 77 20 25 25 18 25 30 7,5
afiiB #E R EE
[kgl
1822124002 5l s 0,05
1822124003 W s 0,07
1822124004 W s 0,12
1822124005 W s 0,21
1822124006 7] 5 0,38
1822124013 rl i 1,17
8958209032 W - 0,09
8958209042 A - 0,12
8958209052 W - 0,23
8958209062 B - 0,41

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



30 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EESE - fERE
ISO 15552, %35l ICL
P4
Fig.1 Fig. 2
CK CK
i 2@77777777777 I T 1777777200
00105171 @ (% @ (%
[//// /Y7777 ;
LE ¥ LE <
ER CE ER CE
RN 5 S . _ | 5
TN IE ) i
00126410
PR KK Fig. BL CE | OCK e11 CL CM oD1 ER LE
1822122024 M10x1,25 2 26 40 10 20 10 18 12 20
1822122025 M12x1,25 2 31 48 12 24 12 20 14 24
1822122005 M16x1,5 2 39 64 16 32 16 26 19 32
1822122004 M20x1,5 2 50 80 20 40 20 34 20 40
1827001493 M27x2 1 68 110 30 55 30 48 38 54
P E xE BEE
[kal
1822122024 2| P 0,1
1822122025 | bk 0,16
1822122005 W B 0,4
1822122004 Gl B 0,7
1827001493 W EEE 2
AP2, iEEFUREESL
> FEEN
CK
LI — N1 !
s Tz
! = 7 1 1
- L LE
P300_006 CE
1 L2 3
@ ‘@9} ‘; 00126601
PR KK Fig. A CE CK e8 CL| CMB12 ER KG LE
3590502000 | M10x1,25 1 20 40 10 20 10 12 26 20

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 31
EEFSE - fRARET
ISO 15552, %% ICL
P
FEEfen KK Fig. A CE CK e8 CL| CMB12 ER KG LE
3590504000 | M12x1,25 1 24 48 12 24 12 14 31 24
3590505000 | M16x1,5 1 32 64 16 32 16 19 39 32
3590508000 | M20x1,5 1 40 80 20 40 20 20 49 40
il AR T 7 =
[kgl
3590502000 AN 0,1
3590504000 TN 0,16
3590505000 TN 0,4
3590508000 AN 0,7

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




32 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

EEATSEL - fRAEREL

ISO 15552, %%l ICL

Bt

f&R%28, &3 ST6

> 6 mm JAHE » R » LTI RS ES

é ) NMERE s/ME/mEKE -25°C / +70°C
BAP LR IP 69K
P 73 SR [mm] £0,1
00112027_2 ﬁ*'ﬁ% 3 W / 3 VA
]z 10 - 55 Hz, 1 mm
RS 30g/11ms
it
= BER
B B
EEHFAR B4k | I{EHEEDC| E{THEAC| REHEFGFX | REHRFGFFX| RAXHNBER Faiis
EL mINBX RIVERX| HFE), BER| BR), 3k
[m] vl vl [A] [A] [Vl
] 3 0830100629
o 5 10/30 10/30 0,13 0,13 IRs 0830100630
10 R412004575
m. 3 0830100631
Voo HF PNP 5 10/30 0,1 <25 0830100632
10 R412004576
— 3 0830100633
e HF NPN . 10/30 0,1 <25 0530100654
AR ] {RiPeaPH Tiesazk| E1THRA (E? EITHR (BE) ER-HE x
[Q] [kHz] [mA] [mA]
0830100629
0830100630 15 <03 <10 B 1)
R412004575
0830100631
0830100632 <1,0 <20 <30 #5E 2)
R412004576
g:gg:gggzi <1.0 <20 <30 = 2)
1) RiRHERP

2) FEERRIP; RARMERIP

FE. AG: &I EBHES
UL (Underwriters Laboratories)

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 33
EESE - foERE
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P
Wi
30,5 L
36 x 0,07 mm?
(3]
<
[ —— e = B
1 | BK
© 3x0,14 mm?
1* 3" N :
Q ~40
N 0]
© / )]
X 2* 9,15
15,3
1* = Fkem 2* = EEIRL 3* = LED
L = g
BN = i5f, BK = 2, BU = &
X=BFK:6mm, F&: :10mm
f&Rk28, 2% ST6
> 6 mm ;P » FHEL » 0L, M8, 3-8, FRTEIRET
SRIEB UL (Underwriters Laboratories)
AJ MNERE s/ME/EKE -25°C / +70°C
/ ERET] IP 65, IP 67
001120275 ﬁ;‘&,ﬁ‘ﬁfg [mm] +0,1
AXEE 3W/3VA
ERZHERSETR Ey=)
¥RBhRE S 10 - 55 Hz, 1 mm
mEE A 30g/11ms
ik
55 o3l
EELRE B4R | IfEHREDC| BITHEAC| REHEREGEX | REBEZGEX | BAMEER =Rt
EL RIVERKX RAVERX| ®BFE), Hift| BHK), Tk
B, RX{E.| H, BX{H
[m] v v [A]l [A] v
o= [ 0,3 . 0830100434
, ) ERE 05 10/30 10/30 0,13 0,13 I"Rs 0830100436
. 0,3 0830100435
ko BF PNP 0,5 10/30 0,1 <25 0830100437
0,3 R412004762
T mFNPN 03 10/30 0,1 <25| 0830100431

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



34 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EESE - fERE
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P4
P fEs fRIFEME TiesiizE| EITHR (g& BITHR (EiE) gg b3
[Q] [kHz] [mA] [mA] ]
0830100434 "
0830100436 15 <03 <10 Ee L 1)
0830100435 Eor i
0830100437 <1,0 <20 <30 R 2)
R412004762 BEZHK
0830100431 <1,0 <20 <30 Ba 2)
1) RARHEARTP
2) BRI ; RIRMER
FHE. A& ZikES; M8; 3-8t HRTEEET

i

30,5

)

X 2* | 825

1* = fFx & 2 = EERZ 3* = LED

L=BgKE

X=BFK:6mm, FE:10mm

SIENEE : 1= (+).

3=(), 4= (OUT) , EN60947-5-2 : 1998

~37

00111942 d

feR%28, &3 ST6
> 6 mm ;B1E » HEL » Sk, M8, 3-§

-

,

00112027_3

BIIER

MERE S/ME/&KE
BitrELR

FFRRFRE [mm]
FaES S
RAEZHRERSET
#R3MEH

AN

AL
1%

ity )

HEFIRARNM SRS MEER O SEENER, FHRERFLMYE

SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4

UL (Underwriters Laboratories)
-25°C/ +70°C

IP 65, IP 67

+0,1

3W/3VA

#HE

10 - 55 Hz, 1 mm

30g/11ms

SRR
REEE




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 35
EEFSEL - FRAEREL
ISO 15552, %% ICL
P4
EEHRE B4k | IfEREDC| EB{THEAC | RERF(FFX | REBERKGFR | RXHMBER Fmftin
EL RIVERX RIVEX | ®R), BiE| =BEK), Xk
B, RXE.| ®B, RXE
[m] v v [A] [A] vl
= E Lyl 03 10/30 10/30 0,13 0,13 Rs| 0830100488
Sl mENPN 03 10/30 0,1 <25 0830100430
P Es RIFEFE Iiedadk| ETHRR (REE) BITHR (EiR) iE
[Ql [kHz] [mA] [mA]
0830100488 15 <03 - <10 1)
0830100489 - <10 <20 <30 2)
0830100430 <1,0 <20 <30 2)
1) RARIERP
2) EERRIP; RARIELRR
FE. AEL: ZikiEsk; M8; 3-8t
g
30,5 L ~7,6
=T dmem
L I 015121 O =
1 3* ~36

1* = k&= 2F = EEIR% 3* = LED

L=HBgKE

X=BFK:6mm, F&:10mm

SIRIEE : 1= (+).

:
r
S
I

3=(), 4= (OUT) , EN60947-5-2 : 1998

00111942 _a

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



36

EEFSE - FRAEREL

Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

ISO 15552, %%l ICL

Bt

f&mi2R, A5l ST6

> 6 mm St » FHEL » SIEL, M12, 3-8, 85iRE024T

‘9 EHEIER UL (Underwriters Laboratories)
NERE s/ME/ERKE -25°C/+70°C
. S 1P 65, 1P 67
00112027 4 ﬁ;&lﬁﬁg [mm] +0,1
AXREE 3W/3VA
EXRZHRERSET HE
IRBhRE 10 - 55 Hz, 1 mm
HmERE A 30g/11ms
w1}
= BEELRR
2R ReE
EEAFRE B4k | I{EHEDC| EfTHEAC| REIEFEGEX | REERRGFFX | RAMNHERE =R
EL BINEX RBINEX 7)), BEif| i), Xk
H, BX{E.| ®H, BX{E
[m] I\ vl [A] [A] vl
FJEE ERR 0,3 10/30 10/30 0,13 0,13 I*Rs 0830100432
5 BF PNP 0.3 10/30 0,1 <25 0830100433
i UAS ) {RiFE PR IiesAizR | E1THR (RiEE) EITHT (EEE) b=
[Q] [kHz] [mA] [mA]
0830100432 15 <0,3 - <10 1)
0830100433 <1,0 <20 <30 2)
1) KRR
2) EEERP; RIRHERP
RE. AE: ik M12; 3-8 TwiRTEIEET
g
- 30,5 - L _ 1 / 4
T ‘ Y — ~
‘ ¥ ! Q [ =
1 3 § 3
- ~475 -

1* = AR | 2" = EER% 3" = LED

L=HBKE

X=PNP:6 mm, &k:10 mm

SIBIEE : 1= (+).

3=(). 4= (OUT) , EN 60947-5-2 : 1998

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4

00111942 ¢




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 37
HEATSE - REREL
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
Pt 14
ERBETFRE
> BT &2 &5 ST6
10+0,5 pa
—_— M4 ——— " 65
l'/:;sa'—"‘ o o
00129036 N N ‘\ "
el B
%% P
DA | ~ |
| 7 ~
\ )
ll ! | g 25105
20+0,5
el #7E BEE
[kg]
R402000040 $RHF 0,006
HERNFEE  BIFETES
EEREY, R3] CN2
> IHEE, M8, 3-& » FIR B4, 3-8 » EM
NERE s/IME/RKE -40°C / +85°C
FrtrER IP 65
S&8m
i
00107009_b %gﬁﬁl\ﬁ %ﬁgﬁ
HARMEE
B AENRIPERRERTFEREIREARS.
HSED| Hif, BXE [ sS85 454 =R
[EO1] [#EO2] [A] [mm?]
1 BH%: 180° 1834484166
T BN H% 180° 1834484168
ey i M8 3| TTHVEAR 4 3 024| E00°Tf| 1834484167
Y Bk i, 3-8f £90° B 1834484169
290° T 1834484248
e HARE L £
[m] [kg]
1834484166 3 0,091
1834484168 5 0,145

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH



38 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics
EESE - fERE
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P4
AR ] HAKEL BE
[m] [kg]
1834484167 3 0,092
1834484169 5 0,141
1834484248 10 0,276
g
L
- 40
g 0] 3+2 e
* 3
3x0,25mm 2
(1) BN=kff (3) BU=Efz (4) BK=Ef&
L=KE
M8x1 $&EE (BL), 73 CN2
» IFHEE, M8x1, 3-8t » EHY
NERE s/ME/ERKE -25°C/+80°C
Bt ER IP 67
et
ST BB
BARMEE
B HENRPERIERTERETIRENRS.
HMEHE | Bifi, RKXE HiR¥E 4514 | oIEEEAIELIA F=m s
BRINBXKER
DC AC
vl vl [A] [mm]
p LI RV
| 2= 75 60 4 3 H2 180° 35/5| 1834484173
| >—+——BK

HEFIRRR MRS S MEE R PO S ERERMER, #EERE LMY E
SEHER-BF, ELPDF, #IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, {REEXMALF




Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics 39
EEFSE - fRARET
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P
AR ] RRUE ShEERE B8
[kg]
1834484173 (B 26 0,008
b
38,4 N
32,4
1. 4
)
—L 3N
ol
S~
- o
Ql Q
M8x1 #&HRE (8}k), &35 CN2
> IEEE, M8x1, 3-8 » HRAIEM
NMERE s/ME/EKE -25°C / +85°C
Fiir&LR IP 65
o
= Pl
HARMEE
B HEMNRIPERRERTEREMRENRE.
FIEHE | Bif, RXE BHREE B4i5|%% | TEEAHBESN il Y AN ]
BRINBKER
DC AC
[\ vl [A] [mm]
p LI R
| 2= 75 60 4 3 290° BH 35/5| 1834484174
| >—+—BK
el RRUE ShEERE B8
[kal
1834484174 (B 26 0,008

MAEEIRLR RSN BRSO CERAER, ERERIENEYE
SHEH-BR, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, %88 & B4AFH




40 Bosch Rexroth AG | Pneumatics

EESE - fERE
ISO 15552, %%l ICL
P45
g
i ca. 28,0
g
|

max.e5,0
15832

HAEFIRMNM RS NERN DO ERAMER, FEERIE N E
SHER-BEF, ELPDF, $IETF 2011-12-19, © Bosch Rexroth AG, 4R E B4



Your contact:

EEEHNTR(PE)FRAT
iR

FE LigHiERAE 1S P EMRA
KEAE

#R4R: 200120

B1i%: (86-21) 3866 6000

t£H: (86-21) 3866 6111

Hit N R(PE)ERAE
EHNHEL
EBALKDBRIAE195
REMEAT I KRE#
BLi%: (852) 2262 5100
t£H: (852) 2786 0733

EEEHNTRPE)FRAT
ERARL
PEAREFREAALXKER
#®e6s

BR%R: 100176

B1iE: (86-10) 6782 7000

f£H.: (86-10) 6782 7020

EEEHNTRPE)FRAT
KERTRL

FEKET T RN XH K9S
BRTE FRKE2005%E

BR%R: 116011

BLi%: (86-411) 8368 2602
t£H: (86-411) 8368 2702

FEEHHTR(PE)FHRAE
I

AR T FF & X RS Y T
HR4%: 510663

H1i%: (86-20) 3229 9551

f£H: (86-20) 3229 9528

#itt hER(PE)FRAT
BB FR A

rh & B ER T I K 1453085
ST 1521#%B-CE

B4 610017

B1i%: (86-28) 8652 7550
f£H: (86-28) 8652 7123

it L R(EM)FRAF)
PEIIAEMNTRER A RTRE
165

HR4%: 213161

F1i%: (86-519) 8175 000

f£H: (86-519) 8175 088

Bt DT RALR)REFRAT
FEILREFHEAALXKER
%65

#R4%: 100176

F1i%: (86-10) 6782 7000

f£H: (86-10) 6782 7020

Rexroth
Bosch Group

Bosch Rexroth AG

Pneumatics

Ulmer StraRe 4

D - 30880 Laatzen

Phone +49 511 2136-0

Fax +49 511 2136-2 69
sales-pneumatics@boschrexroth.de
www.boschrexroth.com/pneumatics

LisE#hTREERBHLE
FRAF]

FE LETINEHARRERR
—pg122%

HR4R: 200131

B1i%: (86-21) 5866 3030

f£H: (86-21) 5866 5523

Lisgith+RBEERBHEH
PRAS]

AT

HE EigmEFfHOnTX SR
555

HR4%: 201206

Bi%: (86-21) 3866 6333

fEH: (86-21) 3866 6222

further contacts:
www.boschrexroth.com/addresses

The data specified above only
serve to describe the product. No
statements concerning a certain
condition or suitability for a certain
application can be derived from
our information. The information
given does not release the user
from the obligation of own judg-
ment and verification. It must be
remembered that our products
are subject to a natural process of
wear and aging.

© This document, as well as

the data, specifications and other
informations set forth in it, are the
exclusive property of Bosch Rex-
roth AG. Without their consent it
may not be reproduced or given
to third parties.

Subject to modifications.

Online-PDF
19-12-2011



	&#22411;&#26448;&#27668;&#32568;, ISO 15552, &#31995;&#21015; ICL
	&#22411;&#26448;&#27668;&#32568;, ISO 15552, &#31995;&#21015; ICL
	&#38468;&#20214;&#27010;&#35272;
	AB7, &#24102;&#24213;&#33050;&#30340;&#36724;&#25215;&#24231;
	AB6, U&#24418;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;
	CS7, Lagerbock mit sphärischem Gelenklager &#24102;&#35282;&#24230;&#30340;
	MP2, U&#24418;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;
	MP2, U&#24418;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;
	MP4, U &#24418;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;&#25903;&#24231; MP2, AB3
	MP9, U&#24418;&#23433;&#35013;&#24231;&#24102;&#27233;&#33014;&#36724;&#34924;
	AT4, &#36724;&#25215;&#25903;&#24231; MT4, MT5, MT6
	&#20013;&#22830;&#32819;&#36724;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;
	MF1, MF2, &#27861;&#20848;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;
	MP6, &#24102;&#28378;&#29664;&#19975;&#21521;&#36724;&#25215;&#30340;&#23545;&#21521;&#36724;&#25215;
	MT5, MT6, &#32819;&#36724;&#23433;&#35013;&#20214;&#65292;&#21069;&#31471;&#25110;&#21518;&#31471;
	JP1, &#20013;&#38388;&#27861;&#20848; &#29992;&#20110;&#36807;&#28193;&#36830;&#25509;&#27861;&#20848;
	MS1, &#33050;&#37096;&#22266;&#23450;&#35013;&#32622;
	&#38144;AA4
	AA6, &#26609;&#22622;&#38468;&#24102;&#29992;&#20110;&#21449;&#22266;&#23450;&#35013;&#32622;&#30340;&#25197;&#36716;&#21046;&#21160;&#35013;&#32622; AB6
	&#23494;&#23553;&#34746;&#38025;
	MR9, &#29992;&#20110;&#27963;&#22622;&#26438;&#30340;&#29305;&#27530;&#34746;&#27597;
	PM5, &#24615;&#32806;&#21512;&#36830;&#25509;&#20214;&#65292;&#29699;&#24418;
	AP6, &#19975;&#21521;&#36724;
	AP2, &#21449;&#22836;&#8617;&#38050;&#12289;&#38208;&#38156;
	AP2, &#27963;&#22622;&#26438;U&#24418;&#25509;&#22836;
	&#20256;&#24863;&#22120;, &#31995;&#21015; ST6
	&#20256;&#24863;&#22120;, &#31995;&#21015; ST6
	&#20256;&#24863;&#22120;, &#31995;&#21015; ST6
	&#20256;&#24863;&#22120;, &#31995;&#21015; ST6
	&#20256;&#24863;&#22120;&#22266;&#23450;&#35774;&#22791;
	&#36830;&#25509;&#30005;&#32518;, &#31995;&#21015; CN2
	M8x1 &#25554;&#24231; (&#27597;&#22836;), &#31995;&#21015; CN2
	M8x1 &#25554;&#24231; (&#27597;&#22836;), &#31995;&#21015; CN2

